TLC Range
The TLC range of capacitors are similar in
design to the TPM range but are housed in a
more robust container with M6 x 15 axial
stud terminals as standard.
ack
pecification
They utilise a mixed dielectric material that consists of polyester or polypropylene film and capacitor paper and

Power Factor
Power Factor: Variable; function of temperature and frequency. See fig 2. Nominal value < 0.5% at 20ºC.
Dieletric Reitance
Dieletric Resistance: (Parallel resistance) Indicated by the graph of insulance (Mohms x µF) vs Temperature (fig
3). The insulance(Mohms x µF) is nominally 10000s at +20ºC. (Measurements taken after 1 minute with an
applied voltage of 500V).
Life expectanc
Life expectancy: TLC type capacitors are designed for a life expectancy of 50000 hours at 65ºC. To achieve the
same life expectancy at 85ºC derate to 60% of rated voltage.
Weight
The approximate weight in grams of capacitors in the TLC range can be estimated by multiplying the volume of
the capacitor container by 1.2 x 103
Dimenion
LCT WORKING VOLTAG:
Part No. Cap µF KiloVolts L D
TLC100104 0.1 10 115 65
TLC100254 0.25 10 140 75
TLC100504 0.5 10 205 95
TLC200503 0.05 20 180 65
TLC200104 0.1 20 230 65
TLC200254 0.25 20 280 75
TLC200504 0.5 20 360 95
TLC300253 0.025 30 245 65
TLC300503 0.05 30 320 65
TLC300104 0.1 30 395 65
TLC300254 0.25 30 510 75
TLC400253 0.025 40 305 65
TLC400503X 0.05 40 410 65
TLC400104 0.1 40 345 95
TLC400124 0.12 40 440 95
TLC500103 0.01 50 270 65
TLC Range
TLC500253 0.025 50 335 65
TLC500503 0.05 50 430 75
TLC500104 0.1 50 430 95
TLC600502 0.005 60 310 65
TLC600103 0.01 60 310 75
TLC600253 0.025 60 390 75
TLC600503 0.05 60 500 75
TLC600104 0.1 60 615 95
TLC800502 0.005 80 400 65
TLC800103 0.01 80 400 75
TLC800253 0.025 80 500 95
TLC800503 0.05 80 650 95
TLC1000502 0.005 100 485 65
TLC1000103 0.01 100 485 75
TLC1000253 0.025 100 690 95
TLC1000502 0.005 120 425 75
NOT:
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES  +/ 1mm
Max. Torque on terminals = 2Nm